● Meet for load dump surge test (JASO D 001-94) [Vp=70 V，τ=200 ms，Ri=0.8 Ω]
● Meet for load dump surge test ISO7637-2 and ISO16750-2
● Suitable for requirements of automotive
● Compact size SMD
● Meet flow/reflow/iron soldering
● Strong against “Soldering heat shock” due to molded construction
● AEC-Q200 compliant
● RoHS compliant

ERZHF2M220F
③ Lead terminal
 Explanation of part numbers
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 25-Mar-22
E
Part No.
ERZHF2M220F : Sn plated Cr-Cu alloy
ERZHF2M220D / ERZHF2M270 : Sn plated Ni-Fe alloy
6.4±0.4 8.0±0.5
5.5±0.5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R Z H F 2 M 2 2 0 F
Product code Series
Embossed taping
Construction Nominal
Varistor voltage
Design No.
L W
S S E
H
① ②
③
SMD type / HF series
● Operating temperature range : ERZHF2M220F -55 to 150 ℃, ERZHF2M220D/ERZHF2M270 -40 to 125 ℃
● Storage temperature range : ERZHF2M220F -55 to 150 ℃, ERZHF2M220D/ERZHF2M270 -40 to 125 ℃
● Packing quantity
● Embossed taping
Unit : mm
● Reel
Unit : mm
Part No.
Varistor
voltage
at 1 mA
Maximum
allowable
voltage
Short time
over-voltage
Clamping
voltage
(V)
HF220F (ERZHF2M220F), HF220 (ERZHF2M220D), HF270 (ERZHF2M270)
DC (V) DC (V)
ZNR Surge Absorbers
② Abbreviation of P/N
① Product name
1.75±0.10 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/0
Suffix-2
●
〇
P2
A single digit of alphanumeric
1st to 9th: 1 to 9, 10th: A, 11th: B, ・・・, 17th: H, 18th: J, ・・・,
22nd: N, 23rd: P, 24th: R, ・・・, 30th: X, 31st: Y
A single digit of alphanumeric
(V)at Ip 5(A)
13.0±0.5 21.0±0.8
T t
t2P0 øD0P1
0.8 max.
8.0 max.
9.0 max.
t1
r
382 max. 50 min.
JASO
Category:A, A-1
70 V, 1 time
Load dump
surge